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Note 20202021

$ $

KEMPS FAMILY SUPER FUND

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Operating Statement

Income

Investment Income

Interest Received 36 285

Property Income 46,4957 73,739

Investment Gains

Changes in Market Values 8

Unrealised Movements in Market Value 342,563 0

Contribution Income

Personal Concessional 7,384 73,000

Personal Non Concessional 0 1,617

396,478 148,641Total Income

Expenses

Accountancy Fees 2,420 2,090

Administration Costs 273 267

ATO Supervisory Levy 0 259

Auditor's Remuneration 550 550

Bank Charges 396 395

Investment Expenses 739 1,756

Interest Paid 5,915 7,789

Property Expenses - Advertising 0 785

Property Expenses - Agents Management Fees 3,600 5,928

Property Expenses - Council Rates 18,794 18,025

Property Expenses - Garden and Lawn 195 0

Property Expenses - Insurance Premium 4,119 4,137

Property Expenses - Legal Fees 563 0

Property Expenses - Repairs Maintenance 2,143 2,332

39,707 44,315

Member Payments

Pensions Paid 73,813 99,980

113,520 144,293Total Expenses

282,957 4,346Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax

Income Tax Expense 1,7669 13,677

281,191 (9,331)Benefits accrued as a result of operations

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.

Refer to compilation report
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KEMPS FAMILY SUPER FUND

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Detailed Operating Statement

2021 2020
$ $

Income

Sandhurst Trustees - 154774160 36 285

28536

Interest Received

14 Arthur Street, Bundaberg Central QLD, Australia 24,000 39,019
148 George Street, Bundaberg 22,495 34,720

73,73946,495

Property Income

Bernard Kemps 3,692 36,500
Maree Kemps 3,692 36,500

73,0007,384

Personal Contributions - Concessional
Contribution Income

Bernard Kemps 0 808
Maree Kemps 0 808

1,6170

Personal Contributions - Non Concessional

14 Arthur Street, Bundaberg Central QLD, Australia 183,696 0
148 George Street, Bundaberg 158,867 0

0342,563

Unrealised Movements in Market Value
Investment Gains

Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential)

Expenses

Accountancy Fees 2,420 2,090
Administration Costs 273 267
ATO Supervisory Levy 0 259
Auditor's Remuneration 550 550
Bank Charges 396 395
Interest Paid 5,915 7,789

11,3509,554

14 Arthur Street - Plant & Equipment 428 0
148 George Street - Plant & Equipment 226 330
148 George Street, Bundaberg 84 1,426

1,756739

Investment Expenses

148 George Street, Bundaberg 0 785

7850

Property Expenses - Advertising

14 Arthur Street, Bundaberg Central QLD, Australia 1,920 3,425
148 George Street, Bundaberg 1,680 2,503

Property Expenses - Agents Management Fees

Total Income 148,641396,477

Changes in Market Values 0342,563

Refer to compilation report

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
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KEMPS FAMILY SUPER FUND

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Detailed Operating Statement

2021 2020
$ $

5,9283,600

14 Arthur Street, Bundaberg Central QLD, Australia 10,444 11,150
148 George Street, Bundaberg 8,350 6,875

18,02518,794

Property Expenses - Council Rates

148 George Street, Bundaberg 195 0

0195

Property Expenses - Garden and Lawn

14 Arthur Street, Bundaberg Central QLD, Australia 1,992 2,521
148 George Street, Bundaberg 2,127 1,617

4,1374,119

Property Expenses - Insurance Premium

148 George Street, Bundaberg 563 0

0563

Property Expenses - Legal Fees

14 Arthur Street, Bundaberg Central QLD, Australia 77 1,100
148 George Street, Bundaberg 2,066 1,232

2,3322,143

Property Expenses - Repairs Maintenance

Kemps, Bernard - Pension (Account Based Pension 2) 73,813 0
Kemps, Bernard - Pension (Account Based Pension) 0 99,980

99,98073,813

Pensions Paid
Member Payments

282,957 4,346

281,191 (9,331)

Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax

Income Tax Expense

Income Tax Expense 1,766 13,677

Total Income Tax 1,766 13,677

Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Total Expenses 144,295113,520

Refer to compilation report

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
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KEMPS FAMILY SUPER FUND

As at 30 June 2021

Statement of Financial Position

Assets

Investments

Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential) 922,242 578,1942

922,242 578,194Total Investments

Other Assets

Formation Expenses 3,848 3,848

Borrowing Costs 0 34

Sundry Debtors 2,537 5,090

Sandhurst Trustees - 154774160 1,106 77,569

7,491 86,541Total Other Assets

929,733 664,735Total Assets

Less:

Liabilities

Income Tax Payable 1,687 7,521

Sundry Creditors 1,900 2,618

Sundry Creditor - Accounts Payable 2,970 2,640

Amounts owing to other persons 179,965 189,936

186,522 202,715Total Liabilities

743,211 462,020Net assets available to pay benefits

Represented by:

4, 5Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts

Kemps, Bernard - Accumulation 3,382 32,668

Kemps, Bernard - Pension (Account Based Pension) 0 144,023

Kemps, Bernard - Pension (Account Based Pension 2) 207,416 0

Kemps, Maree - Accumulation 532,413 285,329

743,211 462,020Total Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.

Refer to compilation report
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KEMPS FAMILY SUPER FUND

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Statement of Taxable Income

1,765.95CURRENT TAX OR REFUND

356,495.00

Increase in MV of investments 342,563.00

Exempt current pension income 13,932.00

Less

$

2021

282,957.00Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss 1,765.95

SMSF Annual Return Rounding 2.00

11,773.00Taxable Income or Loss

Add

SMSF non deductible expenses 11,496.00

Pension Payments 73,813.00

85,309.00

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE (5,575.05)

Supervisory Levy 259.00

Income Tax Instalments Paid (7,600.00)
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